 OUGHTRINGTON PRESCHOOL TERM DATES 2023/24
	FEYE - Free Entitlement
	TERM
	OPEN
	CLOSE
	OUR PERIOD

	
	
Autumn 1
	Open day-Tues 
5/9  (10-1pm)
Wednesday 6th   September 2023
	
FRI  27th  October

	7 wks
3 days


	
14WEEKS
	
Autumn 2

	
Mon 6th Nov 2023  
	
Thursday 21st  December 2023
	6 wks 
4 days
14 wks 2 days 

	
	
Spring 1
	
Wed  3rd January 2024
	
Fri 9th February 2024
	5 wks 3 days 

	
12 WEEKS
	
Spring 2
	
Mon 19th February

	
Thursday 28th March

	6 weeks

11wks 3 days

	
	Good Friday
	29th March
	Closed
	

	
	
Summer 1
	
Monday 15th April
	
 Fri 24th  May

	6 wks


	
	May Day
	1st May
	Closed
	

	
12 WEEKS
	
Summer 2

	
Monday 10th  June
	
Thursday 25th July
	6 wks 4 days

12wks 4 day



Preschool will be open for 38 weeks and 4 days – Entitlements only cover the 38 week period.
Therefore all children attending on Wed 20th Dec, Thurs 21st Dec, Wed 24th July, Thurs 25th July will be charged.
Open day-5/9
 (10-1pm)
                                                                                                                    

